



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0077-0234      **Counties:** MANSFIELD  
**Letting Date:** December 16, 2015 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 11/25/2015 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 154 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Mansfield Maintenance Facility Tank Replacement      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TMC Services, Inc. D/B/A TMC Environmental	\$614,505.00	100.00%
2	SRS Petroleum Services Corp.	\$698,200.01	113.62%
3	True Blue Environmental Inc	\$999,936.00	162.72%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0077-0234  
**Letting Date:** December 16, 2015  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract Time:** 154 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Mansfield Maintenance Facility Tank Replacement

**Counties:** MANSFIELD  
**District(s):** Norwich  
**Project(s):** N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) TMC Services, Inc. D/B/A TMC Environmental		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(3) True Blue Environmental Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0000195 TEMPORARY MAINTENANCE WORK AREA ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	27,066.40000	27,066.40	48,883.00000	48,883.00
0020 0100072 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	32,035.90000	32,035.90	74,000.00000	74,000.00
0030 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	6,836.00000	6,836.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
0040 0101143 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 est.	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
0050 0101185 REMOVAL OF HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	9,800.00000	9,800.00	17,859.84000	17,859.84	21,000.00000	21,000.00
0060 0177150 GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	450,000.00000	450,000.00	450,401.12000	450,401.12	674,000.00000	674,000.00
0070 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,325.09000	5,325.09	56,700.00000	56,700.00
0080 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	280.000 c.y.	30.00000	8,400.00	18.00000	5,040.00	44.00000	12,320.00
0090 0202512 CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	20.000 l.f.	10.00000	200.00	43.11000	862.20	14.00000	280.00
0100 0202513 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	5.000 s.y.	100.00000	500.00	312.71000	1,563.55	35.00000	175.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) TMC Services, Inc. D/B/A TMC Environmental		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(3) True Blue Environmental Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	850.000 l.f.	4.00000	3,400.00	4.89000	4,156.50	4.00000	3,400.00
0120 0202640 2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,204.59000	2,204.59	341.00000	341.00
0130 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	93.000 c.y.	50.00000	4,650.00	20.16000	1,874.88	37.00000	3,441.00
0140 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	97.000 s.y.	20.00000	1,940.00	54.03000	5,240.91	7.00000	679.00
0150 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	500.000 est.	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
0160 0212000 SUBBASE	27.000 c.y.	50.00000	1,350.00	94.17000	2,542.59	96.00000	2,592.00
0170 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	40.000 l.f.	25.00000	1,000.00	44.84000	1,793.60	22.00000	880.00
0180 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	16.000 c.y.	75.00000	1,200.00	86.95000	1,391.20	87.00000	1,392.00
0190 0406171 HMA S0.5	12.000 ton	425.00000	5,100.00	334.02000	4,008.24	313.00000	3,756.00
0200 0406172 HMA S0.375	12.000 ton	425.00000	5,100.00	334.02000	4,008.24	313.00000	3,756.00
0210 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	15.000 gal	20.00000	300.00	61.22000	918.30	23.00000	345.00
0220 0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	21.000 ea.	35.00000	735.00	497.07000	10,438.47	108.00000	2,268.00
0230 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	96.000 l.f.	80.00000	7,680.00	25.31000	2,429.76	25.00000	2,400.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) TMC Services, Inc. D/B/A TMC Environmental		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(3) True Blue Environmental Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0901005	54.000	400.00000	21,600.00	1,236.03000	66,745.62	950.00000	51,300.00
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0250	0913500	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	6,603.60000	6,603.60	4,600.00000	4,600.00
20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0260	0921001	42.000	25.00000	1,050.00	100.53000	4,222.26	20.00000	840.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0270	0943001	5.000	100.00000	500.00	350.91000	1,754.55	244.00000	1,220.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0280	0944000	220.000	30.00000	6,600.00	24.40000	5,368.00	12.00000	2,640.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0290	0950005	220.000	30.00000	6,600.00	17.59000	3,869.80	5.00000	1,100.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0300	0950008	20.000	30.00000	600.00	148.58000	2,971.60	50.00000	1,000.00
GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0310	0969070	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	2,711.20000	13,556.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0320	0980001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,111.20000	2,111.20	9,328.00000	9,328.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$614,505.00</b>		<b>\$698,200.01</b>		<b>\$999,936.00</b>
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$614,505.00</b>		<b>\$698,200.01</b>		<b>\$999,936.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum